

CIN: L15421MP2011PLC027287 GSTIN: 23AAGCP3350D1ZW **Parvati Sweetners And Power Limited**

Registered Office: Hall No. 2. Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, Bhopal- 462003 (MP), Ph. No. 0755 – 4009254, Email: info@parvatisweetners.com, Website: www.parvatisweetners.co.in

PSPL/SE/AC/2023-24

Date: 17th August, 2023

To, Listing Department, **BSE** Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001.

Scrip Code: 541347 Scrip ID: PARVATI

Subject :Intimation of approval received for Reclassification of Promoters under **Regulation 31A.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the application made by the Company on July 27th, 2023 and in terms of (Listing Obligations and Regulation 31A of SEBI 30 and Regulation DisclosureRequirements) Regulation, 2015 and other applicable provisions, we wish to inform that the Company has received approval letter from BSE Limited on August 16th, 2023 for re-classification of status of following mentioned from 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category to 'Public' category.

Sr. No.	Name of the Entity/ Company	No. of Equity Shares Held	% of the total Equity Capital
1.	Mukesh Kumar	0	0.00%
2.	Munni Bee	. 0	0.00%
3.	Mehmood Khan	0	0.00%
4.	Yusuf Khan	0	0.00%
5.	Farzana Khusro	0	0.00%
6.	Anis Khan	0	0.00%
7.	Nadeem Khan	0	0.00%
8.	Khusro Nisar	443	0.00%
9.	Marium Leasing and Investment Pvt. Ltd	76,259	0.05%
	Total	76,702	0.05%

Enclosed h/w the copy of the approval letter received from BSE Limited. You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd

Ano

Bhopal

For Parvati Supplaces And Power Limited er ou

Anupam Chouksey **Executive Director** DIN: 02110273

Encl: a/a



August 16, 2023

LIST/COMP/YG/404/2023-24

The Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer **Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.** Hall No.2, Shopping Complex, Gomantika Parisar, Jawahar Chowk, , Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, 462003

Sub: Approval letter for Reclassification of Shareholders under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your application dated July 27, 2023, seeking Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Exchange is pleased to approve your application for Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 based on submissions made by the company.

Entities mentioned in Annexure 1 shall be classified as public shareholders.

	Promoter holdin	ġ	Public Holding	
Quarter	Shares Held	Percentage	Shares Held	Percentage
Pre-Reclassification	9,57,90,308	64.23	5,33,53,509	35.77
Post-Reclassification	9,57,13,606	64.18	5,34,30,211	35.82

The summary of the Shareholding Pre-Reclassification & Post-Reclassification is as follows:

Reclassification of Promoters: Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Page 1 of 2



This letter may be forwarded to the depositories and your RTA for necessary action at their end.

Yours faithfully,

Her 16/08/2023

Shyam Bhagirath Manager Listing Compliance

823

Yash Gala Assistant Manager Listing Compliance

Encl. Annexure 1 - Details of Outgoing Promoters of Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Annexure 1 – Details of Outgoing Promoters

ANNEXURE I					
Sr. No.	Name of Outgoing promoter	No. of Shares	% Shareholding		
1.	Khusro Nisar	443	0.00%		
2.	Mukesh Kumar	0	0.00%		
3.	Munni Bee	0	0.00%		
4.	Mehmood Khan	0	0.00%		
5.	Yusuf Khan	0	0.00%		
6.	Farzana Khusro	0	0.00%		
7.	Anis Khan	0	0.00%		
8.	Nadeem Khan	0	0.00%		
9.	Marium Leasing And Investment Pvt.	76,259	0.05%		
	Ltd.				
Total		76,702	0.05%		

Reclassification of Promoters: Parvati Sweetners and Power Ltd.

Page 2 of 2

Registered Office: BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalai Street, Mumbai 400001, India. T: +91 22 2272 1234/33 | E: corp.comm@bseindia.com www.bseindia.com | Corporate Identity Number : L67120MH2005PLC155188